BID OPENING DATE: 2:00PM

February 5, 2016 2016 Roadway Reconstruction Project
Municipality: Village of Whitefish Bay
HIGHEST TO LOWEST BID
Advance Construction Inc. Vinton Construction Company UPI, LLC LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation
1 1 1 1
Project #1 BERKELEY BLVD - BASE BID X X $1,742,362.50 $1,742,362.50 X X $1,867,489.30 $1,867,489.30 X X $2,030,292.10 $2,030,292.10 X X $2,090,877.90 $2,090,877.90
Project #1 BERKELEY BLVD - ALTERNATE $125,846.50 $125,846.50 $130,321.90 $130,321.90 $124,875.00 $124,875.00 $92,502.50 $92,502.50
Project #2 PUBLIC ALLEYS - BASE BID Base Bid As-Read $190,669.00 $190,669.00 Base Bid As-Read $184,833.00 $184,833.00 Base Bid As-Read $193,475.50 $195,641.50 Base Bid As-Read $221,326.00 $221,326.00
Project #3 ELKHART AVE - BASE BID $3,137,862.70 $713,281.15 $737,363.65 $3,179,007.90 $706,531.40 $706,531.40 $3,332,302.60 $665,541.00 $665,541.00 $3,436,947.80 $674,586.10 $674,586.10
Project #3 ELKHART AVE - ALTERNATE BID Base Bid Eng's Tab $85,400.00 $85,400.00 Base Bid Eng's Tab $80,900.00 $80,900.00 Base Bid Eng's Tab $105,300.00 $105,300.00 Base Bid Eng's Tab $82,300.00 $82,300.00
Project #4 SHEEFFIELD AVE - BASE BID $3,161,945.20 $491,550.05 $491,550.05 $3,179,007.90 $420,154.20 $420,154.20 $3,334,468.60 $442,994.00 $442,994.00 $3,438,547.80 $450,157.80 $451,757.80
Project #4 SHEFFIELD AVE - ALTERNATE BID $78,730.00 $78,730.00 $74,550.00 $74,550.00 $97,950.00 $97,950.00 $75,760.00 $75,760.00
Globe Contractors, Inc. D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. American Sewer, Inc. Super Excavators, Inc.
Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation Addendums | Bid Bond AS-Bid Amount Engineer's Tabulation
1 1 1 1
Project #1 BERKELEY BLVD - BASE BID X X $2,083,063.50 $2,083,063.50 X X $2,135,855.75 $2,135,855.75 X X $2,212,753.45 $2,212,753.45 X X $2,369,402.75 $2,369,402.75
Project #1 BERKELEY BLVD - ALTERNATE $119,630.00 $119,630.00 $126,138.00 $126,138.00 $136,380.00 $136,380.80 $136,890.00 $136,890.00
Project #2 PUBLIC ALLEYS - BASE BID Base Bid As-Read $191,308.00 $191,308.00 Base Bid As-Read $242,749.50 $242,749.50 Base Bid As-Read $243,409.00 $243,409.00 Base Bid As-Read $234,527.50 $234,527.50
Project #3 ELKHART AVE - BASE BID $3,561,656.50 $796,273.00 $796,273.00 $3,729,742.75 $842,904.50 $842,904.50 $3,787,350.80 $805,342.00 $805,342.00 $3,969,337.55 $858,318.50 $858,318.50
Project #3 ELKHART AVE - ALTERNATE BID Base Bid Eng's Tab $95,100.00 $95,100.00 Base Bid Eng's Tab $93,200.00 $93,200.00 Base Bid Eng's Tab $98,810.00 $98,810.00 Base Bid Eng's Tab $93,200.00 $93,200.00
Project #4 SHEEFFIELD AVE - BASE BID $3,561,656.50 $491,012.00 $491,012.00 $3,729,742.75 $508,233.00 $508,233.00 $3,787,350.80 $525,846.35 $525,846.35 $3,969,337.55 $507,088.80 $507,088.80
Project #4 SHEFFIELD AVE - ALTERNATE BID $87,800.00 $87,800.00 $85,700.00 $85,700.00 $89,940.00 $89,940.00 $85,700.00 $85,700.00




PROJECT 1-_BERKELEY BLVD |
1 PROJECT QUANTITIES ‘Advance Construction Inc Vinton Construction Company Pl LLC Lalonde Contractors, Inc
[~o ] BID TEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
1 Clearing 100 51085 $1.085.00 535,00 53,500, 53600 600, 51085
2 (Grubbing 100 $38. 53,885 0.00 52,000, 20, 000. $33.85
Removing &G Removall 10280 $8.0 $82,240.00 100 $10,280. 511 $118,22 $6.00
R halt Surface Millng 2,400 $5.0 $12.000.00 235 $5.640. 2.5 000. 5235
Removing C Sidewalk 1,430 $9.0 51287000 5.60 58,008 53,5 ,005. 5080
21 Each $500. $10.500.00 35000 57.350. $300. 300. $300.
15 h $500. $9.500. $28.00 $4.712. 5300 ,700. 5300
Sewer (B-Inchl 60 $10. $600.00 $12.45 $747.00 20, 200. 20,
X i £ (12-Inch) 405 11 $4,455.00 1358 $5,499.90 20, 720, 524,
10, Sewer (15-Inch) %0 12 $1.080.00 $14.49 $1.304.10 528, 520, 28,
11] i 1 (18-Inch) 25 S14. $350.00 $19.60 $490.01 532, $800.01 532,
R Sealing Pives Ends ] Each $400.00 $1.600.00 $400.00 $1.600. 34000 $1.360. $340.00
1] Excavation Common 5750 | v 51650 $94,875.00 $17.45 $100,337.50 $13.50 $77,625.00 52900
4| Prevare Foundation For Asohalt Paving 1 Each $8.500.00 58,500.00 $7.700.00 $7.700.00 $7.935.00 §7.935.00 $20.000.00
[15] - 7a 290 | Ton 515,00 $4,35000 1043 $3.024.70 1730 $5.017.00 25,00 $7.25000
[26] 3050120 [ Dense 11/4" 6150 | Ton $12.50 $76.875.00 $1043 $64.144.50 $17.25 $106.087.50 $13.00 $79.950.00
Base Patching Concrete (incl. Rem, Saw,Tie & Dowel, 8"
| 39009 e paser 20 i $50. $12.00000 $90.00 $21600.00 $93.00 $22.32000 $70. $16.800.00
5| Concrete Driveway 7° 1180 | sv 550, $59.000.00 S40.40 $47.719.20 540.00 5$47.200.00 S50, $59,000.00
416.0610] Drilled Tie Bars 135 ach $8.0 $1.080.00 51000 $1.350.00 51050 $1.417.50 $6.0 58100
Drilled Dowel Bars 50 ch S16. 5800.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.50 $525.00 S15. 5750.0
455.0605 | Tack Coat 250 als 3.0 $75000 $2.50 $625.00 $2.50 56250 2.5 $625.0(
2 HMA Pavement Tvpe E-0.3 Surface. 1,180 on $55.4: $65,431.00 $55.45 $65.431.00 $57.00 $67.260.00 $55.41 $65.431.00
23] 460.1100| HiiA Pavement Tve E-0.3 Binder 1,290 | Ton $50.4 $65.080.50 $50.45 $65.080.50 $52 $67.080.00 $50.4 $65.080.50
24 & Field Entrances. 10 on $132.00 51,320, $232.00 $2.320.00 $136.00 513604 $132.00 513204
25 Concrete Collars 64 ach $400.00 $25.600.00 $5000 $3.200.00 $350.00 522.000.00 350,00 522.000.00
26 [Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Tvpe D 5330 LF S12. $66,625.00 $12.00 $63,960.00 $16. $86,612.50 $14.6 $78,084.50
276020410 Concrete Sidewalk 5" 11,205 | s 5.0 $56.025.00 54.00 $45.828.45 4.0 $44.820.00 4.2 $47.061.00
c Ik 7"(for H.C. Ramos) 495 E3 $6.0 52970, $4.65 230175 5.6 $2277. 55,20 52,574
29| 602.0505 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina | ;1 o
$3000 $330000 $40.00 $4,400.00 $41.00 $4.51000 $3000 $330000
0412 storm Sewer Pioe RC Class IV 12" 470 F $80.00 $37.600.00 $72.00 $33.840.00 $98.00 $46.060.00 $98.00 $46.060.00
0415 Storm Sewer Pipe RC Class IV 15" E iF 8225 $7.073.50 $88.70 $7.62820 $108.01 $9.288.00 $108.01
Pioe RC Class IV 24" 2 iF 90.00 $2.070.00 10800 $2.484.00 51090 $2.507.00 51090
0420 i Each $120000 $4,800.00 $1.015.00 $4.060.00 51280, $5.12000 51280,
004 Sanitarv Manhole ' Diameter (10 units) 5 VE 240,00 $21.600. $321.00 $28.890. 52100 8.500. 52100
35| 6112008  Diameter (10 units) 5 VF 240,00 513,440 $442.00 524,752 525001 4,000 525001
Inlets 2.5x3-FT Each $1.600.00 $6.400. $1.527.00 $6.108 $1.200.00 4,800, $1.200.00
Catch Basins 25371 I Each $1,600.00 528,800, $1527.00 527,486 $120000 1,600. $120000
overs Each 50000 52,000, $35000 $1.400. $300.00 1.200. $300.00
Pioe Underdrain 8" 3790 | IF 53250 $123,175. $2210 583,750 $3000 $113,700, $3000 S
6260100 Topsoil(4-Inches)(Quantity Assumes Entire Sod Area) | 8750 | SY . Sa0625.00 38 2057500 @38 o - J—
628.1905 | Mobilization Erosion Control ac $50. $50.00 $100.00 51000 528000 $50. $50.00
Mobilization Emergency Erosion Control act 550, $150.00 $200.00 56000 $280.00 550, $150.00
Inlet Protection Tvoe B I act sS40, 5400.00 $50.00 500,01 $61.00 sS40, 540000
Inlet Protection Tvpe D 4 act 590, $4,410.00 $75.00 53,6754 $123.00 590, $4,410.00
Fertlzer Tuoe A $65. $65.00 $10000 100.0( $258.00 $65. $65.00
Sod Lawn (includes Water) 8750 | sv s3 530625 $5.28 6.200. 5430 3 530625
wer 2 Each 385, $2.720. $85.00 720, $88.00 385, $2.720.
.5000] Construction Staking Base 2650 | IF 054 $1.431. 054 431 5055 054 $1.431
49 Construction Stakine Curb & Gutter 5330 | IF $0.75 53.997.5( 5075 9975 50.77 50.75 53.997.5(
Sawing Concrete 2160 | IF $1.45 $3.132. 5250 400, $2.00 54,320, $200 $4,514.40
SPV.0060.01 & Watermain 10| Each $90.00 50000 $90.00 50000 $93.00 $930.00 $90.00 500.00
Terrace Drain 20' Lateral (tvo) 37 Each $1,000.00 $37,000.00 $743.00 $27.491.00 $930.00 $34,410.00 $930.00 $34,410.00
SPV.0060.03 [Terrace Drain 13' Lateral ltvo) 40| fach $650.00 $26.000.00 $680.00 $27.200.00 765,00 $30.600.00 765,00 $30.600.00
54| SPV.0060.04 [ Adiusting Valve Boxes 3 Each $150.00 $900.00 $200.00 $120000 $400.00 $2.40000 $400.00 $2.40000
55| spv.0060.05 | S71vaEe & Install New fire ydrant Assembly (inc. "T", B each
Valve & Fittings) $5.860.00 $41,020.00 $9.844.00 $68,908.00 $810000 $56,700.00 $810000 $56,700.00
6| spv.0060.06 | Manholes Frame and Lid R-1661-A (Sanitary) (includes o | con
Int/Ext. Seal) $500.00 $5.000.00 $945.00 $9.45000 $122000 $12,20000 $122000 $12,20000
Manholes Frame and Lid R-1664-A (Storm) ac 50000 $5.000. $576.00 $5.760. $840.00 $8.400. $840.00 $8.400.00
Inlet Frame and Grate R-3246-A ac $516.00 $11352.00 $521.00 $11,462.00 $785.00 $17.27000 $785.00 $17.27000
Water Services aci $1.800.00 $27.000.00 $3.080.00 $46.200.00 $2.450.00 $36.750.00 $2.450.00 $36.750.00
Gate Valve - 8" ac $1500.00 54,500, $1.724.00 $5.172. $5,825.00 $17,475.00 $5,825.00 $17,475.00
Water Valve - 8" insert Valve - See Soecial Prov.) ac $11.800.00 $23.600.00 $15.262.00 $30.524.00 $14.800.00 $29.600.00 $14.800.00 $29.600.00
.12 [Tree Protection (If Reauired) act 520000 52,000, $100.00 51,000, $124.00 51,240, $120.00 $1,200.00
Removing & Loterals 2820 | IF $77.00 $217.140.00 $112.00 $315.840.00 $96.00 $270.720.00 $96.00 $270.720.00
0090.02 | Removing & Pipe PVCE" 2720 | 1F $87.00 $236,640.00 $9280 $252,416.00 $122.00 $331,840.00 $122.00 $331,840.00
65 | spv.0090.03 | Uty Bori e Laterals 300 I3
wer services) $80.00 $24,000.00 $117.00 $35,10000 $168.00 $50,400.00 $168.00 $50,400.00
66 | spv.0090.04 | 220 I3
$33.00 $7.26000 $40.00 $8,80000 $41.00 $9.02000 $35.00 $7.70000
‘67| sPv.0090.05 |8" O Watermain (includes all bends, caps and 160 i
$107.00 51712000 $118.00 51888000 $150,00 $24,00000 $150.00 $24,00000
Traffic Control 1 $20.000.00 $20.000.00 511000000 $110.000.00 $10300.00 $10.300.00 $80.000.00 $80.000.00
Modular ining wall T $2,60000 $2,60000 $2.50000 $2.50000 $4,700.00 $4.700.00 $131000 $131000
ater Main Staking 1 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1.030.00 $1.030.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00
SPV.0165.01 [ Remove & Replace Brick Pavers 500 56.80 $3,400.00 $12.00 $6.000.00 $15.75 7.875.00 56.80 $3.400.00
SPV.0180.01 | Geogrid Biaxial 9,810 $2.00 $19,620.00 $1.70 $16677.00 5205 52011050 $2.00 $19,620.00
ject 1-Base Bid $1,742,362.50 $1,867,489.30 203029210 $2,090877.90
PROJECT 1 BERKELEY BLVD - ALTERNATE I
PROJECT QUANTITIES
o BID TEM TOTAL |_UNIT UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
T Base Agsregate Dense 11/4" 1140 | TON $12.50 ~$14.250.00 51041 ~$11,867.40 $17. ~$19,665.00 $13.00 ~$14,820.00
2 Concrete Pavement 7-Inch (Modifv C&G to Tvoe A1 7680 SY $33.00 5253.440.00 $33.26 5255.436.80 $34. 5261.120. 529.00 5222.720.00
Tack Coat 192 GAL 53.00 -$576.00 5250 -$480.00 S2. -$480¢ 5250 -$480.00
4] 460.1100] HMIA Pavement Tvoe E-0.3 Binder. -1290 | ToN $50.45 -$65.080.50 $50.45 -$65.080.50 $52 -$67.080.00 $55.45 -$71,530.50
B HMA Pavement Type E-0.3 Surface “860_|__TON $55.45 ~$47,687.00 55545 ~$47,687.00 557. ~$49,020.00 55045 ~$43,387.00
Total - Project 1 Alternate Bid $125,846.50 $130.321.90 $14.875 $92,502.50
PROJECT 2-_PUBLIC ALLEYS
PROJECT QUANTITIES
NO| BID ITEM UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL
204.0100 | Removing Pavement 52.00 $6.460.00 $2.70 $8.721.00 $L05 $3.39150 $6.00 $19.380.00
204.0155 | Removing € Sidewalk $2.00 $22000 $1000 $110000 5105 $115.50 5080 88.00
3] 205.0100] Excavation Common $67.00 $30150.00 $47.03 $21163.50 $69.00 $31.050.00 52900 $13.050.00
4 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (Project) 1 Ls $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $500.00 550000 $3.100.00 $3.100.00 $6.400.00 $6.400.00
5| Base Agregate Dense 1 1/4" (5') 1020 TON $17.50 $17.850.00 $13.00 $13,260.00 $18.00 $18,360.00 $13.00 $13.260.00
415.0070 | Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 2570 SY $31.70 $81.469.00 $33.61 $86.377.70 $32.50 $83.525.00 $41.00 $105.370.00
7] [Concrete Driveway 7-Inch 560 Y 542.70 523.912.00 543.61 52447160 544.00 524,640.00 $50.00 5$28,000.00
B|  465.0120| Asphaltic Surface Driveways and field Entrances (3') » on $250,00 $5.000, $155.00 3100, $255.00 510000 $155.00 $310000
o] 602.0420] Concrete Sidewalk 7-inch 940 $6.0 $5.640. $5.50 170, $5.70 358, $5.20 $4.888.00
Topsoil 340 5561 51,904 5338 149 $6.00 1040, $5.00 $1,700.00
1 Sod Lawn (Assumes 2 ft Wide Each Side) 340 5.6 51,904, S1150 910, 56.00 040, 57.00 52.380.00
12| Traffi | (Proiect) 1 $700.00 $700.0 $3.500.00 500, $4,120.00 120, $12,000.00 $12,000.00
13| SPV.0090.01 [Remove and Reolace Concrete Curb Gutter 150 $40.00 $6.000. $40.00 000. $41.20 180, $35.00 $5.250.00
14] 5PV.0180.01 | Geogrid Biaxial 3230 52.00 56,460, 52.00 460, 52.05 621 52.00 56,460.00
ject 2 Base Bid $190,669.00 184,833 $195,641.50 522132600
PROJECT 3 - ELKHART AVE 1
PROJECT QUANTITIES
BID ITEM TOTAL |_UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
[Water Vi
[Construction Staking T $2.00000 $2.00000 $2.00000 52,000, $2.02000 52,020, $2.00000 $2.00000
5" Water Main Relav 932 7925 $73.861.00 $81.60 $76.051.20 $83.00 $77.356.00 $77.00 $71.764.00
8" Gate Valve 1 $157000 $157000 $1.724.00 51724 $150000 51500, $150000 5150000
Hyd 2 $4.825.00 $9,650.00 $5.920.00 $11840.00 $5.700.00 $11.400.00 $5.700.00 $11.400.00
1-1/4" Water Service Lateral Open Cut (32 units] 260 7150 568,640.00 $83.40 580,064.00 $45.00 543,200.00 545, 543,200.00
1-1/4" Water Service L 10 units) 302 $75.70 $22.861.40 510800 $32.616.00 $54.00 $16.308.00 $54.00 $16.308.00
11/4" Water Service Fittings 2 $500.00 $21,00000 $947.00 $39,774.00 $880.00 $36,960.00 $880.00 $36,960.00
[Storm Sewer
tion Staking T $1.70000 $1.70000 $1.700. 1700, 1717 1717 $1.700. $1.700.
6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral Ooen Cut (42 units) 1,200 585, $102.000.00 $39.4 47.260. s45. $54.000. $45. $54.000.
12" RCP Storm Sewer 235 580, 51880000 548.8 11,468 566, 515,510, 566, 515,510,
157 RCP Storm Sewer 255 8225 $20973.75 $57. 14,535 S60. $15.300. S60. $15.300.
18" RCP Storm Sewer 264 $84.50 $22,308.00 5627 16,552 563 516632 563 516632
247RCP Storm Sewer 282 $90. 5.380. 814 22,950 577. $21.714 577. $21.714
Remove Exisi - 336 513, 4,368, 525 $8,433.6 525 58,400, 525 58,400,
48" Storm Manhole (6 units) $24000 7.200. $503.00 $15.090.00 $399.00 $11970.00 $399.00 $11970.00
Remove Exist $1,100.00 2,200, $350.00 $700.01 $300.00 560001 $300.00 560001
48" Manhole Catch Basin (1 units) $417.00 2.085. $480.00 5$2.400.00 385,00 $1.925.00 385,00 $1.925.00
Remove Existing Catch Basin $1,000.00 2,000/ $28.00 $496.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00
Standard Catch Basin $2.060.00 $18.540.00 $1.711.00 $15.399.00 $1.875.00 $16.875.00 $1.875.00 $16875.00
Inlet Protection 16 $38.00 $608.00 $5000 $800.00 $12000 $1,92000 $38.00 608.00
[Common Excavation T 5 $34,00000 $34,00000 56000000 56000000 1270000 1270000 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
Constuction Staking 1 s $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00 5$1.900.00 $1.960.00 $1.960.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00
ing Concrete & Asphalt Pavement 3,200 Y $991 $31712.00 60 $192000 00 $25,600.00 $6.00 $19,20000
Excavation Below Suberade (Estimated) 650 Y 51650 $10.725.00 $21.00 $13.650.00 $21.20 $13.780.00 $29.00 $18.850.00
Granular Backfill (3") for EBS 1300 $13.00 51690000 51155 $15,015.00 $17.50 $22,750.00 $13.00 516,900.00
GeoGrid 650 Y 51.80 $1.170. B 51300, B 13325 52 51300,
5" Concrete Sidewalk. Remove & Replace 3,000 F $7.00 $21,00000 $19,500.00 2 $18,600.00 $4.20 $12,600.00
7" Concrete Driveway. Remove & Reolace 370 Y $58.00 $21.460.00 $55. $20.350.00 $57. $21.090.00 $50. $18.500.00
7" Concrete Sidewalk.. Remove and Replace 600 | o $7.50 54,500, $6 $3.900, $6.2 $3.720, 55,20 $3.120,
6" 6. Dense 1400 | TON_| 1250 $17.500.00 51110 $15.540.00 $17. $24.220.00 513, $18.200.00
7" Concrete Pavement 3,400 $33.00 $112.200.00 53175 $107.950.00 ) $115,600.00 529, $98,600.00
Sawcutting 140 $5.00 700.0 $3.00 54200 4.1 574.0 $2.0 292.6
Detectable Warning Field 8 $250.00 000, $200.00 51,600, $205.00 $1.640 530, 240.0
Sod Lawn Restoration 350 1134 969. $14.88 $5.208 9.8 $3.430. 7.0 450.
Tree Removal and 6 $350.00 100, $155000 $9,300, $120000 $7.200 $200.00 $1.200
Sanitarv Manhole Adiustment B 50000 500. 550000 2500, 550000 52500, 50000 2500,
6" ing Crosswalk 70 1050 $735.01 1050 $735.01 1100 $770.01 510 $735.01
18"P: 15 $31.00 $465.00 $31.00 $465.00 $32.00 $480.00 $31.00 $465.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type A 1950 $1235 $24,082.50 $1200 $23,400.00 51625 $31,687.50 51465 $28,567.50
T Project 3 Base Bid 5737.363.65 $665,541.00 5674,586.10
PROJECT 3- ELKHART AVE - ALTERNATE I $713,218.15
] PROJECT QUANTITIES $24,145.50
[(No.|_memno. BID TEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
30 10°8: Dense 2300 | TN $13.00 $29.900.00 1110 $25.53000 $21.00 $48.300.00 $13.00 $29.900.00
318 5" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Modify C&G to Type D) [ 1000 | TON $55.50 $55,500.00 $55.37 $55,370.00 $57.00 $57,000.00 $5240 $52,400.00
Total - Project 3-Alternate Bid 585,400.00 580,900.00 $105,300.00 $82,300.00
PROJECT 4_SHEFFIELD AVE [
PROJECT QUANTITIES
[Nomemno. BID TEM TOTAL | _UNIT 'UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE. TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE. ITEM TOTAL
Storm Sewer
Construction Stakine. T $1700. $1.700.00 $1.700. $1.700. 5278 $2.780.00 SL70 $1.700.00
6" pvCste Loteral Open Cut (34 units) 972 5822 $79,947.00 539,40 538,296 546, $44,712.00 545 $43,740.00
12"RCP Storm Sewer 217 $80. $17.360. 48,8 $10.589. $65. $14.105 $60. $13.020.
15" RCP Storm Sewer 363 5822 $29,856.7 557 520,691 560, $21.780. 557 520,691
18"RCP Storm Sewer $84.5 $2.112.5 $62.7 $1.567.5 $63. 1575, $63. 1575,
21" RCP Storm Sewer 311 586.8 526,994, 5713 522174, 565 520215 S62. 51928
24" RCP Storm Sewer $90. 54320, $108.00 $5.184. $80. $3.840. $80. $3.840.
48" Storm Manhole (7 units! $330. 511,880, $503.00 518,108 5390, $14,040. 5390, $14,040.
Standard Catch Basin $2.025.00 $18.225.00 $1.711.00 $15.399.00 $1.850.00 $16.650.00 $1.850.00 $16.650.00
10 Inlet Protection 16 548,00 $768.00 $5000 $800.00 $120,00 $192000 $138.00 $2,20800
Roadway
1] [Common Excavation T 5 $34,00000 534,000, 55000000 55000000 51500000 51500000 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
P c Staking 1 s $1.900.00 $1.900. $1.900.00 5$1.900.00 $1.950.00 $1.950.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00
13 Removing Concrete & Asphalt Pavement 3100 Y $9.95 530845 00 $3.10000 50 52635000 $6.00 $18,600.00
14 Excavation Below Subarade (Estimated) 600 Y 51650 $9.900. $21.00 $12.600.00 $21.20 $12.720.00 $29.00 $17.400.00
15| Granular Backfill (3") for EBS 1200 $13.00 $15.600. 51155 $13,860.00 $17.50 $21,00000 $13.00 $15,600.00
16, Geoerid Bi-Axal (Estimated) 600 Y 51.80 51.080. B $1.200. 5205 $1.230 52 $1.200.
17, 5" Concrete Sidewalk. Remove & Relace 3000 F $7.00 $21,000. $19,500.00 20 $18,600.00 $4.20 $12,600.00
18] 7" Concrete Drivewav. Remove and Reolace. 200 Y $58.00 $23.200.00 $55. $22.000.00 $57.00 $22.800.00 $50. $20.000.00
19) 7" Concrete Sidewalk. Remove and Reolace o $7.50 53,750, 56 $3.250, $620 $3.100, 55,2 52,600,
20 6" 6. Dense 1300 | TON | $1250 $16.250.00 51110 $14.430.00 $17.50 $22.750.00 513, $16.900.00
21 7" Concrete Pavement 3200 $33.00 $105,600.00 53175 $101,600.00 ) $108,800.00 29, $92,800.00
22 Sawcutting 120 $5.00 6000 $3.00 $360.0 4.1 492,00 $2.0 2505
23 Detectable Warning Field 8 $250.00 000, $200.00 51600, $205.00 $1.640 530, 240.0
2 Sod Lawn Restoration 300 $1134 402 $14.88 $4.464. 9.8 $2.940. 7.0 $2.100.
25 Tree Removal and Replacement (est) $350.00 100, $1550.00 $9,300. $1205.00 $7.230 $200.00 51200,
26 Sanitarv Manhole Adiustment 50000 000. 550000 $2.000. 550000 $2.000. $500.00 $2.000.
27 6" ing Crosswalk 7 1050 $735.01 1050 $735.01 1100 $770.01 510 $735.01
28 18"P: L $31.00 $465.00 $31.00 $465.00 $32.00 $480.00 $31.00 $465.00
29 Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type A 1940 $1235 $23,959.00 $1200 $23,28000 51625 $31,525.00 $14.65 $28,421.00
T Prof seBid $491,550.05 $442.994.00 $451.757.80
PROJECT 4 - SHEFFIELD AVE - ALTERNATE 1
] PROJECT QUANTITIES
[No.| _memno. BID TEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
208 10°8: Dense 2200 | TON $13.00 $28.600.00 1110 $24.42000 $21.00 $46.200.00 $13.00 $28.600.00
24 5 Asphattic Concrete Paverent (odify CGto Type ) | 900 | TON $55.70 $50,130.00 $55.70 $50,130.00 $57.50 $51,750.00 $52.40 $47.160.00
T nate Bid 578,730.00 74,550.00 597,950.00 575,760.00
[ | | uruc | i |
Riermate bascod Riemate base 51 Riermate (EXET) Riermate baseod
Total - Project 1-Base Bid $1742,36250 $1,867,489.30 $2030.25210 5209087790
Total - Project i a50 13032150 S0 5250250
Total - Project 2-Base Bid $150,669.00 $180.833.00 $155 64150 22132600
Total - Project 3-Base Bid $737,363.65 $706,531.40 $665,541.00 $674,586.10
Total - Project 3-Alternate Bid
Total-Project &-Base Bd Sio1s5005 Si2015020 Swaz39300 w7750
Total - Project & Alternate Bid
$125,896.50 $3161.905.20 513032190 $3179,007.90 $120875.00 $3330,458.60 59250250 5343850780
[ -, ol Tt P [ow—— om0 ol ot s ol Tt a0
[ALLOF THE PROJECTS LISTED ABOVE Diterence from Low 511 Diterence from Low 511 Diterence from Low 511
s21.538.10 S171551.90 524325860




PROJECT 1-_BERKELEY BLVD

1 PROJECT QUANTITIES Globe Contractors OF Tomosini, Inc “Americon Sewer, Inc Super Excavators

[~o ] BID TEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL

1 Clearing 100 $3.500 51085 S1.085. 53600 $3.600 $3.500

2 (Grubbing 100 $20, 52,000, $33.85 53,885 $21 $2.100. 20, $2.000.

Removing &G Removall 10280 $8.0 $82.240. $7.50 $77.100. $7.8 580,184, $7.5 577,100,

R halt Surface Millng 2,400 2.5 000. 5205 $5.880. 2.5 $6.000. 2.5 $6.000.

Removing C Sidewalk 1,430 $4.0 720, 5720 510296 $7.5 510725 $7.2: 510,367

21 Each 5300, 300. $500. .5 5710, 4910 5450, 450.

15 h 5300 700, $a50. 550, 5375 7125 5400, 600,

Sewer (B-Inchl 60 52 320, 20, 200. $18. 1.080. $31 860.

X i £ (12-Inch) 405 522, 910, 520, 100, 520, 5,100, 523 315,

10, Sewer (15-Inch) %0 522 980. 20, 800. 528 2520, 3 880.

11] X i 1 (18-Inch) 25 522, $550.0 520, $500.0 534, $850.01 535 $875.00
R Sealing Pives Ends 4 Each 15000 $600.00 $350.00 $1.400. 520000 $800.00 $21000 $840.00
1] Excavation Common 5750 | v $14.00 $80,500.00 $21.00 $120.750.00 $2200 $126,500.00 521 $120.750.00
4| Prevare Foundation For Asohalt Paving 1 Each $8.000.00 $8.000.00 $25.000.00 $25.000.00 $2.940.00 $2.940.00 $2.800.00 $2.800.00
[15] - /4" 290 | Ton 517, $4.93000 $14.00 $4,060.00 $14.50 $4,205.00 S14. $4.060.00
[ 26| 3050120 s, Dense 11/4" 6150 | Ton $17.00 $104.550.00 $14.00 5$86.100.00 $14.50 $89.175.00 $14.25 $87.637.50

Base Patching Concrete (incl. Rem, Saw,Tie & Dowel, 8"
| 39009 e paser 20 i $90.00 $21600.00 $78. $18.864.00 $82.5 $19.800.00 0. $19.20000
H Concrete Drivewav 7" 1,180 SV $39.00 $46,020.00 $53. $62.717.00 $55. $65.844.00 4 $63,720.00
416.0610] Drilled Tie Bars 135 ach 51000 $1.350.00 9.0 $1.215.00 9.4 $1.269.00 5.0 $1.215.00
Drilled Dowel Bars 50 ch $10.00 $500.00 S16. $800.00 $16. $825.00 6. $800.00
455.0605 | Tack Coat 250 als $2.50 56250 4.0 $1.000. 4.2 51,050, 4.0 $1.000.

2 HMA Pavement Tvpe E-0.3 Surface. 1,180 on $56.00 $66,080.00 $64. $76.110.00 $67. $79.886.00 4. $76.110.00

23] 460.1100| HiiA Pavement Tve E-0.3 Binder 1,290 | Ton $51 $65.790.00 $55.50 $71.595.00 $58. $74.820.00 $55.50 $71.595.00

24 & Field Entrances. 10 on $135.00 51350, $201.00 52,0104 $205.00 52,0504 $201.00 52,0104

25 Concrete Collars 64 ach $300.00 $19.200.00 550,00 528.800.00 $360.00 $23.040.00 $375.00 $24.000.00

26 [Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Tvpe D 5330 LF 516, $85.280.00 51325 $75.952.50 514 $79.417.00 51325 $75.952.50

276020410 Concrete Sidewalk 5" 11205 | 5F 4.0 $44.820.00 5475 $53.223.75 $5.0 $56.025.00 5475 $53.223.75

c Ik 7"(for H.C. Ramos) 495 E3 $a.5 $2.227 $7.00 $3.465.00 573 $3.638. $7.00 $3.465.00

29| 602.0505 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina | ;1 o

$40.00 $4,400.00 $3.00 $3.740.00 $35.70 $3.927.00 $34.00 $3.74000
0412 storm Sewer Pioe RC Class IV 12" 470 i $148.0( $69.560.00 $85.00 $39.950.00 $140.0 $65.800.00 $112.00 $52.640.00
0415 Storm Sewer Pipe RC Class IV 15" E iF $150.01 $12,900.00 595,00 $817000 $115.01 890.00 585 $731000
Pioe RC Class IV 24" 2 iF $164.0( $3.772.00 $140.00 $3.220.00 51600 53.680. 51050 $2.415.00
0420 i Each 51300, $5,20000 $120000 $4,800.00 51650, 600, 52,000, $8,00000
004 Sanitarv Manhole ' Diameter (10 units) 5 VE 51800 $16.200. $225.00 $20.250. $440.0( $39.600.00 53750 $33.750.00
5[ 6112008  Diameter (10 units) 5 VF 525001 514,000, $450,00 525,200, $980.01 $54,880.00 $500.01 $28,000.00
Inlets 2.5x3-FT Each $1.100.00 $4.400. $1,500.00 $6.000. $2.600.00 $10.400.00 $950.0( $3.800.00
Catch Basins 25371 I Each $110000 $19.800. $150000 527,000, $2.80000 $50,400.00 $1375. $24,750.00
overs Each 80000 $3.200. $350.00 $1.400. $650.00 $2.600.00 57500 $3.000.00
Pioe Underdrain 8" 3790 | IF $2800 $106,120, $18.50 70415 54000 $151,600.00 $2800 $106,120,
6260100 Topsoil(4-Inches)(Quantity Assumes Entire Sod Area) | 8750 | SY o <a0s2500 G 022500 o <a0s2500 s carse250
628.1905 | Mobilization Erosion Control ac $50. $50.00 $50. $50.00 $52 $52.00 5405 54050
Mobilization Emergency Erosion Control act 550, $150.00 550, $150.00 552, $156.00 S5L $153.0
Inlet Protection Tvoe i aci $40. $400.00 $40. $400.00 ) $420.00 555, 555001
Inlet Protection Tvpe D 4 act 590, $4,410.00 590, $4,410.00 594 $4,630.50 586 54,214,
Fertlzer Tuoe A $65. $65.00 $65. $65.00 S68. $68.00 $75. $75.00
Sod Lawn (includes Water) 8750 | sv s3 530625 ) 530,625 $3.6 531,500, Sa. $39,375.00
wer 2 Each 385, $2.720. 385, $2.720. 589, $2.848 385, $2.720.00
.5000] Construction Staking Base 2650 | IF 5046 $1.5% 5054 $1.431. 506 $159. S0. $1,457.50
49 Construction Stakine Curb & Gutter 5330 | IF 50.80 $4.264. $0.75 53.997.5( 50.79 $4.210.7 5075 5399750
Sawing Concrete 2160 | IF $1.50 $3.240. $145 $3.132. $2.00 54,320, 5250 $5,40000
SPV.0060.01 4 & Watermain 10| Each $90.00 $900.00 $90.00 50000 $96.00 $960.00 $90.00 50000
Terrace Drain 20' Lateral (tvo) 37 Each $700.00 $25.900.00 $700.00 $25,900.00 $800.00 $29,600.00 $750.00 $27.750.00
SPV.0060.03 [Terrace Drain 13' Lateral ltvo) 40| fach $600.00 $24.000.00 $675.00 $27.000.00 $650.00 $26.000.00 $55000 $22.000.00
54]"5PV.0060 04 Adiusting Valve Boxes 3 Each $300.00 $180000 $250.00 $150000 $150.00 $900.00 $200.00 $120000
55| spv.0060.05 | S71vaEe & Install New fire ydrant Assembly (inc. "T", B each
Valve & Fittings) $9.600.00 $67.200.00 $10.250.00 $71.750.00 $7.50000 $52,50000 51050000 $73,50000
6| spv.0060.06 | Manholes Frame and Lid R-1661-A (Sanitary) (includes o | con
Int/Ext. Seal) $800.00 $8,000.00 $1.200.00 $12,000.00 $850.00 $850000 $900.00 $9.00000
Manholes Frame and Lid R-1664-A (Storm) ac $600.00 $6.000. $75000 57.500. 7500 $7.500.00 $75000 $7.500.00
Inlet Frame and Grate R-3246-A ac $550.00 $12,10000 $900.00 $19,800.00 $650.01 $14,300.00 $750.00 $16,500.00
Water Services aci $2.700.00 $40.500.00 53.400.00 $51.000.00 53,000, $45.000. $3.200.00 $48.000.00
Gate Valve - 8" ac $2,00000 $6.000. $5,00000 $15,00000 51750, $5.250 $2,00000 $6.00000
Water Valve - 8" insert Valve - See Soecial Prov.) ac $14.000.00 $28.000.00 $14.500.00 $29.000.00 $1.500. 53,000, $12.000.00 $24.000.00
.12 [Tree Protection (If Reauired) act $120.00 $1.200. $150.00 51,500, $150.0¢ 51,500, $152.00 $1,520.00
Removing & Loterals 2820 | IF $125.00 $352.500.00 $123.00 $346.860.00 $135.00 5380.700. 515600 $439.920.00
PV.0090.02 | Removing & Pipe PVCE" 2720 | _IF $128.00 $348,160.00 $132.00 $350,040.00 $100.00 $272,000, $168.00 $456,960.00
65 | spv.0090.03 | Uty Bori e Laterals 300 I3
wer services) $136.00 $40,800.00 $15000 $45,000.00 $75.00 $22,50000 $150.00 $45,00000
66 | spv.0090.04 | 220 I3
$40.00 $880000 53275 $7.205.00 $3.00 $7.48000 $33.00 $7.26000
‘67| sPv.0090.05 |8" O Watermain (includes all bends, caps and 160 i
$184.00 52944000 $190.00 400, $180.00 52880000 $135.00 $21,60000
Traffic Control 1 $30.000.00 $30.000.00 $9.200.00 200. $27.000.00 $27.000.00 $15.000.00 $15.000.00
Modular ining wall T $2,00000 $2,00000 $131000 310, $1375.00 $1375.00 $4.700.00 $4.700.00
ater Main Staking 1 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 000. $1.050.00 $1.050.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00
SPV.0165.01 [ Remove & Replace Brick Pavers 500 58.00 $4,000.00 56.80 400, $12.00 $6.000.00 $11.50 $5.750.00
SPV.0180.01 | Geogrid Biaxial 9,810 $3.00 $29,430.00 52.20 $21,582.00 52.30 $22,563.00 52.20 $21,582.00
ject 1-Base Bid $2,083,063.50 $2,135,855.75 $2212,753.45 $2,369,202.75
PROJECT 1 BERKELEY BLVD - ALTERNATE I
PROJECT QUANTITIES
o BID TEM UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
1] Base Agaregate Dense 11/4" S17. ~$19,380.00 S13. ~$14,820.00 $13.70 ~$15,618.00 $13.00 ~$14,820.00
2 Concrete Pavement 7-Inch (Modifv C&G to Tvoe Al 533, 5253.440. $34. 5261.120. $36. 5276.480. $35.00 5271.872.00
Tack Coat S2. -$480¢ S1. 5192 S1. 5211 $1.00 -$192.00
4] 460.1100] HMIA Pavement Tvoe E-0.3 Binder. $51 -$65.790.00 $55. 57095000 $57. $73.530.00 $55.00 $70.950.00
B HMA Pavement Type E-0.3 Surface 556. ~$48,160.00 557. ~$49,020.00 559. ~$50,740.00 557.00 ~$49,020.00
Alternate Bid 5119,630. [ 5126,138, $136,380.80
PROJECT 2-_PUBLIC ALLEYS
PROJECT QUANTITIES
NO| BID ITEM UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
204.0100 | Removing Pavement 5100 $3.230.00 $8.30 $26.809.00 $8.70 $28101.00 $8.30 $26.809.00
204.0155 | Removing € Sidewalk $1.00 $110.00 $12.00 $132000 $12.60 $1386.00 1200 $132000

3] 205.0100] Excavation Common $67.00 $30150.00 $3810 $17.145.00 $40.00 $18.000.00 $3810 $17.145.00

4 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (Project) : L $3.000.00 53.000.00 $9.500.00 $9.500.00 52.700.00 52.700.00 $2.570.00 $2.570.00

5| Base Agregate Dense 1 1/4" (5') 1020 TON $18.00 $18,360.00 $16.00 $16,320.00 $16.80 $17.136.00 $16.00 $16,320.00

415.0070 | Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 2570 SY $32.00 $82.240.00 $a1.65 $107.040.50 $43.00 11051000 $a1.65 $107.040.50

7] Concrete Drivewav 7-Inch. 560 SV $43.00 $24,080.00 $53.75 $30,100.00 $56.00 $31,360.00 $53.75 $30,100.00

8| 465.0120 | Asphatic surface Driveways and Field Entrances (3") 20 ToN 2s000 50001 o000 800, ss0000 00, 20000 0000

o] 602.0420] Concrete Sidewalk 7-inch 940 $5.50 170, $6.75 345, $7.10 674. $6.75 345.00

Topsoil 340 $5.60 1904, $5.00 700, $5.25 785, $6.10 ,074.00

11 Sod Lawn (Assumes 2 ft Wide Each Side) 340 $5.60 904, 57.00 380. 57.35 499, 57.10 414.00

12| Traffi | (Proiect) 1 $3.700.00 700, $3,500.00 500, $1,890.00 890, $1,800.00 ,800.00

13| SPV.0090.01 [Remove and Reolace Concrete Curb Gutter 150 $40.00 000. $34.00 5.100. $35.70 $5.355. $34.00 5.100.00

14] 5PV.0180.01 | Geogrid Biaxial 3230 52.00 460, $3.00 9,690 $3.10 $10,013, $3.00 $9,690.00

ject 2 Base Bid 191,308 $242,749.50 243,409 $234,527.50
PROJECT 3 - ELKHART AVE 1
PROJECT QUANTITIES
BID ITEM TOTAL |_UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
[Water Vi
[Construction Staking T $2.00000 $2.00000 $2.00000 $2.00000 $210000 52100, $2.00000 $2.00000
5" Water Main Relav 932 10800 $100.656.00 $125.00 $116500.00 $87.00 $81.084.00 135.00 12582000
8" Gate Valve T $2.00000 $2,00000 $2.00000 $2,00000 $175000 $1.750. $2.00000 $2.00000
Hyd 2 $5.500.00 $11.000.00 $7.500.00 $15.000.00 $7.500.00 $15.000.00 $8.200.00 $16.400.00
1-1/4" Water Service Lateral Open Cut (32 units] 960 $11000 $105,600.00 $105.00 $100,800.00 $91.00 $87,360.00 107.00 $102.720.00
1-1/4" Water Service L 10 units) 302 $124.00 $37.448.00 13000 $39.260.00 $91.00 $27.482.00 511500 $34.730.00
11/4" Water Service Fittings 2 $100.00 $4,20000 $550.00 $23,10000 $500.00 $21,00000 $350.00 $14,700.00
[Storm Sewer
tion Staking T $1.700 $1.700. $1.700 $1.700. 1820, 1820 $1.700 $1.70000
6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral Ooen Cut (42 units) 1,200 576, $91.200. 575, $90.000. S67. $80.400. 570, $84.000.00
12" RCP Storm Sewer 235 584, 519,740, 580, 518,800, 590, $21.150. 591 $21,385.00
157 RCP Storm Sewer 255 587. $22.185 382 $20910. $9 $23.460. 585, $21675.00
18" RCP Storm Sewer 260 591 524,024, 585 $22,440. 598 525872 587, $22,968.00
247RCP Storm Sewer 282 $104.00 529328 $12000 $33.840. 13000 $36.660. $12000 $33.840.00
Remove Exisi - 336 522, $7.392 520, $6.720. 518, 56,048 550, 51680000
48" Storm Manhole (6 units) $340.00 $10.200.00 $45000 $13.500.00 $620.00 $18.600.00 55000 $16.500.00
Remove Exisi $300.00 $600.0 $500.00 51,000, $700.00 51,400, $350.00 $700.00
48" Manhole Catch Basin (1 units) $340.00 $1.700.00 $45000 $2.250.00 $640.00 $3.200.00 37000 $1.850.00
e Existing Catch Basin $300.00 $600.00 $450.00 $900.00 $400. $800.00 $350.00 $700.00
Standard Catch Basin $1.600.00 $14.400.00 $1.500.00 $13.500.00 $2.200.00 $19.800.00 $2.500.00 $22.500.00
Inlet Protection 16 $40.00 $640.00 $38.00 $608.00 34000 $640.00 57600 $121600
[Common Excavation T 5 51800000 51800000 $35,00000 $35,00000 2310000 2310000 $22,00000
Constuction Staking 1 s $1.900. $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $2.000.00 $2.000.00 $1.900.00
ing Concrete & Asphalt Pavement 3,200 Y 80 $24,960.00 50 $24,00000 80 $24,960.00 $24,00000
Excavation Below Suberade (Estimated) 650 | cv $21.00 $13.650.00 $27.00 $17.550.00 2850 $18.525.00 $17.550.00
Granular Backfill (3") for EBS 1300 | ToN $17.00 $22,10000 $14.00 51820000 51470 51911000 51820000
GeoGrid 650 Y B 51300, B $1.950. $3.10 52,015, $1.950.00
5" Concrete Sidewalk. Remove & Replace EX F $18,000.00 7 $17.25000 10 $18,300.00 $17.25000
7" Concrete Driveway. Remove & Reolace 370 Y $55. $20.350.00 S61 $22.570.00 $64.00 $23.680.00 $22.570.00
7" Concrete Sidewalk.. Remove and Replace 600 F 56 53,600, B 54,800, $8.40 55,040 $4,800.00
66 Dense 1400 | ToN | s $23.800.00 4 $19.600.00 $14. $20.580.00 4 $19.600.00
7" Concrete Pavement 3,400 533, $112.200.00 4, $115,600.00 535 $121.380.00 4, $115,600.00
Sawcutting 140 52.00 52800 3 504,00 $2.00 280.0 1.8 252.00
Detectable Warning Field ] $200.00 $1.600. $340.00 720, $357.00 52,856 $340.00 720,00
Sod Lawn Restoration 350 $1200 $4.200. 7.0 450. 9.0 $3.150. 8.6 01000
Tree Removal an 6 $120000 $7.200 $200.00 200, $150000 $9.000. $1.625.00 ,750.00
Sanitarv Manhole Adiustment B $800.00 54,000, $500.00 500. 585000 4.250. $600.00 3.000.00
6" ing Crosswalk 70 $1200 584001 517 190, 1100 $770.01 51050 $735.00
18"P: 15 $32.00 $480.00 $22.00 330.00 $33.00 $495.00 $31.00 $465.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type A 1950 51600 $31,20000 51475 $28,762.50 515,50 $30,225.00 1475 $28,762.50
ject 3-Base Bid $796.273.00 $842,904.50 $805,342.00 $858,318.50
PROJECT 3 - ELKHART AVE - ALTERNATE 1
] PROJECT QUANTITIES
[(No.|_memno. BID ITEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
30 10°6: Dense 2300 | TN $17.00 $39.100.00 $14.00 $32.20000 $14.70 $33.81000 $14.00 $32.20000
314 5" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Modify C&G to Type D) | 1,000 |  TON $56.00 $56,000.00 $61.00 $61,000.00 $65.00 $65,000.00 $61.00 $61,000.00
Total - Project 3-Alternate Bid 595,100.00 593,20000 598,810.00 593,20000
PROJECT 4_SHEFFIELD AVE
PROJECT QUANTITIES
[Nomemno. BID TEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE. TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE. ITEM TOTAL
Storm Sewer
Construction Stakine. T SL70 $1.700.00 $1.700.00 $1.700.00 178 $1.785.00 $1.700.00 $1.700.00
6" pvCste Loteral Open Cut (34 units) 972 5764 $73872.00 75,00 $72,900.00 572, $69,984.00 57000 $68,040.00
12"RCP Storm Sewer 217 S84, $18.228 $90. $19.530. $90. $19.530. 578, $16.926.00
15" RCP Storm Sewer 363 587, 31,581 80, 529,040, 592 33,39 92, $33,396.00
18"RCP Storm Sewer $90. $2.250. 125.00 $3.125 $95. $2.375. 120,00 $3.000.00
21" RCP Storm Sewer 311 597, 530,167 115,00 535,765 $105 532,655 115,00 $35,765.00
24" RCP Storm Sewer $103.00 54,944, 200,00 59,600, 13000 $6.240. 160.00 $7.680.00
48" Storm Manhole (7 units! $330.00 511,880, 450,00 516,200, $650.00 523,400, 425,00 51530000
Standard Catch Basin $1.600.00 $14.400.00 $1.500.00 $13.500.00 $2.200.00 $19.800.00 5$2.000.00 $18.000.00

10 Inlet Protection 16 $40.00 $640.00 $38.00 $608.00 $8000 $1,28000 125.00 $2,00000
Roadway

1] [Common Excavation T 5 2000000 2000000 $35,00000 $35,00000 2310000 2310000 2200000 2200000

P c Staking 1 s $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $2.000.00 $2.000.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00

13 Removing Concrete & Asphalt Pavement 3100 Y 50 52635000 50 2325000 80 $24,180.00 50 2325000

14 Excavation Below Subarade (Estimated) 600 Y $21.00 $12.600.00 $27.00 $16.200.00 2840 $17.040.00 $27.00 $16.200.00

15| Granular Backfill (3") for EBS 1200 | ToN $17.00 520,400.00 $14.00 51680000 1470 $17,640.00 $14.00 51680000

16, Geoerid Bi-Axal (Estimated) 600 Y B 51200 B $1.800. $3.10 $1.860. B $1.800.00

17, 5" Concrete Sidewalk. Remove & Relace 3000 F $18,000.00 7 $17,25000 00 $18,000.00 7 $17,25000

18] 7" Concrete Drivewav. Remove and Reolace. 400 Y $55. $22.000.00 S61 $24.400.00 $64.00 $25.600.00 $24.400.00

19) 7" Concrete Sidewalk. Remove and Reolace o $6 $3.000, B 54,000, $8.40 54,200, $4,00000

20 66 Dense 1300 oN | s1. 100,00 4 $18.200. $14.70 $19.110.00 4 $18.200.00

21 7" Concrete Pavement 3200 533, $105,600.00 4, $108,800.00 535,70 $114,240.00 4, $108,800.00

22 Sawcutting 120 52.00 240.0 4.2 5100 52,00 240.0 200 240,00

23 Detectable Warning Field s $200.00 51600, $340.00 720, $357.00 856 $340.00 5272000

2 Sod Lawn Restoration 300 $12.00 53,600, 7.0 100, §7.35 205. 865 $2:595.00

25 Tree Removal and Replacement (est) 5120000 $7.200. $200.00 200, $1.40000 400, $1.80000 51080000

26 Sanitary M: d 80000 $3.200. $500.00 000. 585000 400. $900.00 $3.600.00

27 6" ing Crosswalk 7 $1200 8400 517, 190, 51103 772,10 $1050 $735.00

28 18"P: L $32.00 48000 $22.00 330.00 $32.55 488,25 $31.00 $465.00

29 Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Type A 1940 51600 $31,040.00 51475 $28,615.00 515,50 $30,070.00 S1522 529,526 80

T~ Proj seBid $491,012.00 $508.233.00 $52 $507,088.80
PROJECT 4 - SHEFFIELD AVE - ALTERNATE 1
] PROJECT QUANTITIES
[No.| _memno. BID ITEM TOTAL | _UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE TTEM TOTAL
208 10°6: Dense 22 ToN $17.00 $37.400.00 $14.00 $30800.00 $14.70 $32.31000 $14.00 $30800.00
i 5" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Modify C&GtoType D) | 500 | TON $56.00 $50,400.00 $61.00 $54.900.00 $64.00 $57,600.00 $61.00 $54.900.00
nate Bid $87,800.00 585,700.00 589,940.00 585,700.00
[ o Tomosin n. e Super bcavators |
Riermate EXET) Riermate EXET) Riermate EXET) Riermate T
Total - Project 1-ase Bid $2083,063.50 S213585575 S2212.75345 $2:369,40275
Total - Project ST e00 S0 Sia63080 STa6a90.00
Total - Project 2-Base Bid $151308.00 2027950 $203.409.00 23452750
Total - Project 3-Base Bid $796,273.00 $842,904.50 $805,342.00 $858,318.50
Total - Project 3-Alternate Bid
Total-Project &-Base Bd Sisroizo0 Sso23300 ey Sor08850
Total - Project & Alternate Bid
$119630.00 5356165650 $126138.00 $3729.70275 $136,380.80 5378735080 $136,890.00 5396933755
[ JR— ol Tt ssamseso [ow—— svsssssors ol ot PR ol ot soaourss
[ALLOF THE PROJECTS LISTED ABOVE Diterence from Low 511 Diterence from Low 511 Diterence from Low 511 Diterence from Low 511
$393,494.80 $568,089.05 $635939.90 se18,435.85
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